Supplementary Information
(Amounts in millions of Renminbi, unless otherwise stated)

II	 UNREVIEWED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION (Continued)

5	 Capital adequacy ratio supplementary information (Continued)

5.6	 VaR

The VaR and stressed VaR of the Group covered by the Internal Model Approach are as follows:

Six month period ended 30 June 2022

Average Maximum Minimum End

VaR 649 963 399 473

Stressed VaR 1,244 2,022 580 646

Year ended 31 December 2021

Average Maximum Minimum End

VaR 819 1,711 380 809

Stressed VaR 1,185 1,756 743 1,748

5.7	 Operational risk management

During the reporting period, the Group used the Standardised Approach to measure the consolidated

operational risk capital requirement, which amounted to RMB77,045 million. Please refer to the

section “Management Discussion and Analysis – Risk Management”.

5.8	 Interest rate risk in the banking book

The Group measures interest rate risk in the banking book mainly through the analysis of interest rate

repricing gaps, on which the sensitivity analysis is based. The results are as follows.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

Effect on Net Interest Income

As at

30 June

2022

As at

31 December

2021

Items

+25 basis points (6,781) (4,351)

- 25 basis points 6,781 4,351

191Bank of China Limited  2022 Interim Report

II	 UNREVIEWED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION (Continued)

5	 Capital adequacy ratio supplementary information (Continued)

Annex 1: Composition of capital

As at
30 June

2022

As at
31 December

2021 Code
Common equity tier 1 capital
1 Paid-in capital 294,388 294,388 j
2 Retained earnings 1,447,900 1,404,105
2a   Surplus reserve 212,770 212,602 r
2b   General reserve 304,321 303,084 s
2c   Undistributed profits 930,809 888,419 t
3 Accumulated other comprehensive income (and other reserves) 131,269 138,139
3a   Capital reserve 133,957 133,951 m
3b   Currency translation differences (20,317) (27,330) q
3c   Others 17,629 31,518 o-q
4 Amount attributable to common equity tier 1 capital in the transitional period –  –
5 Eligible portion of minority interests 35,225 33,669 u
6 Common equity tier 1 capital before regulatory adjustment 1,908,782 1,870,301
Common equity tier 1 capital: regulatory adjustment
7 Prudential valuation adjustment –  –
8 Goodwill (net of deferred tax liabilities deduction) (182) (182) -h
9 Other intangible assets (excluding land use rights)

  (net of deferred tax liabilities deduction) (16,189) (16,393) g-f
10 Net deferred tax assets incurred due to operating losses,

relying on the bank’s future profitability to be realized –  –
11 Reserve relating to cash-flow hedge items not measured at fair value –  – -p
12 Shortfall of loan loss provisions –  –
13 Gains on sale of securitisation –  –
14 Unrealized gains and losses that have been resulted from changes

  in the fair value of liabilities due to changes in own credit risk –  –
15 Net pension assets with fixed yield (net of deferred tax liabilities deduction) –  –
16 Direct or indirect investments in own shares –  – n
17 Reciprocal cross holdings in common equity of banks or